C827-I
Signal Transmitter for T / C - RTD – Ohm
Configurable Universal Input - Output 4 ÷ 20 mA (2 wires)
ISOLATED –  2017 Version
Cylindrical version suitable for mounting Din Head Type "B" DIN 43729
Operator's Manual
Cod. C827-I_5B276_UK_M1
English Language

6 – Calibration
7 – Warranty
8 – How to Order
C827-I_5B276_UK_M1                                                                                                                            ® Copyright CEAM Group
CEAM Control Equipment                                                           4
1 – General characteristics
C827 is an extremely compact signal transmitter, developed with latest generation technologies, without
trimmers, jumpers and any other mechanical device to guarantee maximum reliability.
The signal retransmission technique is the typical standard in current (mA) on 2 wires,  the same wires that in
the Loop also power supply the device.
The shape of the product is round and very compact, such as to be compatible with the internal housing in the
typical connection head for thermocouples type DIN "B" with threaded mounting distance 33 mm (DIN43729)
or other compatible.
In input it accepts the most common types of THERMOCOUPLES, THERMORESISTENCES and Signals in
Resistance.
2 – Technical  Features
Function: Converter Transmitter of Configurable Signal
Technology: Microprocessor SMD circuit
Input: Configurable for T / C - RTD - Ohm
T / C CJC Cold Joint Compensation: Automatic
Range & Accuracy: See Following Specifications Tables
Output: 4 ÷ 20 mA Linear (Resolution 0.3 ųA)
Response Time: 1 Second @ 90%
Insulation:> 100 MOhm (within 500 Vdc) - 1500 Vrms (1 min - w / o Spark)
Special Functions: Sensor Break + Alarms
Supply. 12 ÷ 40 Vdc (Recommended 24 Vdc)
Operating and Storage Conditions: -40 ÷ 85 ° C - 5 ÷ 95 UR% Non Condensing
Shock & Vibration: 4 g / 2 @ 150 Hz (IEC 60068-26)
EMC: CE - GB / T 18268 - IEC61326-1
Housing: Plastic cylindrical
Mounting: Internal DIN Connection Head Type B & Compatible (DIN 43729)
Electrical Connection: Screw Terminal blocks
Dimensions: Diameter 44 mm. - Height 22.5 mm. (Max) - Weight: 34 Grams Approx
2.1 – General dimensions
T2.1.1 Size table
C827-I_5B276_UK_M1                                                                                                                            ® Copyright CEAM Group
CEAM Control Equipment                                                           5
2.2 – Compatible Inputs Tables
Reference Conditions: 23 °C (73,4 °F) ± 5K
T2.2.1 Input T / C Table (Thermocouples)
Type Note Standard Ref. Range  Accuracy
T Cu – Co IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -200 ÷ 400 °C
< 0,1 % f.s.
E Cr – Co IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -100 ÷ 1000 °C
J Fe – Co IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -100 ÷ 1200 °C
K Cr – Al IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -180 ÷ 1372 °C
N Nicrosil – Nisil IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -180 ÷ 1300 °C
S Pt – PtRh10% IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -50 ÷ 1760 °C
R Pt – PtRh13% IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) -50 ÷ 1768 °C
B PtRh30% - PtRh6% IEC 60584-1 (ITS90) 400 ÷ 1820 °C
T2.2.2 Input Table RTD Pt
Type Standard Ref. Range  Accuracy
Pt100 IEC 60751  -200 ÷ 850 °C   < 0,1 % f.s.
T2.2.3 Input Table RTD Cu
Type Standard Ref. Range  Accuracy
Cu50 IEC 60751 -50 ÷ 150 °C   < 0,1 % f.s.
T2.2.4 OHM Input Table (Linear)
Type Standard Ref. Range  Accuracy
Lineare  0 ÷ 4500 Ohm  < 0,1 % f.s.
2.3 – Supply